South Dakota St. (14-16,7-8 Summit League) -vs- Kansas City (4-25,1-14 Summit League)
02/26/26 at Swinney Center, Kansas City, MO

Date: 02/26/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;gz:Pr,031 South Dakota St. 36 37 73

Site: Swinney Center, Kansas City, MO Kansas City 30 29 59

Referees: Nate Gamet, Alfred Smith, Kelly Pfeifer

South Dakota St. 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Sayler,Joe * 35 7-15 4-8 4-4 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 0 22

34  Wilkinson,Damon % 28 8-14 0-0 3-6 2-4 6 3 1 1 1 1 19

10  Garry,Kalen * 31 4-8 2-3 2-3 2-10 12 3 3 3 0 1 12

11 Mors,Matthew =3 38 5-8 1-2 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 11

14  Jackson,Jaden * 30 0-7 0-4 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 0 1 0 2

35 Squires,Alec 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 4

02 Haertle,Luke 25 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-9 10 0 3 1 0 0 3

05 Delzell,Caleb 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-58 8-19 11-15 12-35 47 13 10 11 2 2 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-28 50.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

Second Half 13-30 43.33 % 4-9 44.44 % 7-7 100.00 %

Total 27-58 46.6 % 8-19 42.1% 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Kansas City 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Evans,CJ] * 38 6-11 1-3 7-9 0-0 0 0 6 0 0 3 20

01  Petty,Jayson & 37 5-12 5-8 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 15

00 Branch,Karmello * 24 3-7 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 1 0 0 7

33 Palm,Jerome & 28 2-7 1-2 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 2 2 0 6

34  Scott,Addarin * 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

08 Booker-Lowery,Trey 20 3-7 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 7

07 Grady II,Kasheem 31 1-9 1-7 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 1 4

21  Mbengue,Babacar 10 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

03 Clark,Jamaria 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 10-28 9-15 5-20 25 16 9 5 2 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-27 37.04 % 5-14 35.71 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 10-30 33.33 % 5-14 35.71 % 4-8 50.00 %

Total 20-57 35.1 % 10-28 35.7 % 9-15 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas City
19:45 FOUL by BRANCH,KARMELLO
MISS JUMPER by SAYLER,JOE 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PALM,JEROME
19:19 MISS 3PTR by BRANCH,KARMELLO

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANCH,KARMELLO
19:12 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by PALM,JEROME

-- ASSIST by EVANS,CJ

MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint) 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PALM,JEROME
18:39 0-6 H6 GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,JAYSON

-- ASSIST by BRANCH,KARMELLO

GOOD 3PTR by MORS,MATTHEW 18:20 3-6 H3
ASSIST by WILKINSON,DAMON --
17:48 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
17:32 FOUL by SCOTT,ADDARIN
MISS FT by WILKINSON,DAMON 17:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:32 SUB OUT by SCOTT,ADDARIN
17:32 SUB IN by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
MISS FT by WILKINSON,DAMON 17:32
REBOUND OFF by GARRY,KALEN --
MISS LAYUP by SAYLER,JOE(in the paint) 17:24
REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,DAMON --
GOOD TIPIN by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint) 17:21 56 H1
17:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:57 TURNOVER by PALM,JEROME
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JADEN 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY

GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER-LOWERY,TREY(fastbreak)(in the
16:24 5-8 H 3 paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILKINSON,DAMON 16:03 7-8 H1
ASSIST by GARRY,KALEN ==
15:47 7-10 H3 GOOD LAYUP by BRANCH,KARMELLO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PETTY,JAYSON

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JADEN 15:30
—= REBOUND DEF by PETTY,JAYSON
15:06 MISS 3PTR by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
REBOUND DEF by SAYLER,JOE —=
14:52 FOUL by PETTY,JAYSON
14:52 SUB OUT by PETTY,JAYSON
14:52 SUB IN by GRADY II,KASHEEM
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,DAMON 14:52
SUB IN by SQUIRES,ALEC 14:52
MISS FT by GARRY,KALEN 14:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GARRY,KALEN 14:52 8-10 H2
SUB OUT by GARRY,KALEN 14:52
SUB IN by HAERTLE,LUKE 14:52
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:52
14:25 MISS 3PTR by GRADY II,KASHEEM
REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,JOE 14:13
REBOUND OFF by SQUIRES,ALEC --
TURNOVER by SAYLER,JOE 13:59
13:49 MISS LAYUP by EVANS,CI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,ALEC(in the paint) 13:27 10-10
12:55 MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CJ



REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE --

TURNOVER by HAERTLE,LUKE 12:45
12:45 STEAL by EVANS,CJ
12:31 MISS 3PTR by BRANCH,KARMELLO
REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE =
12:11 FOUL by BRANCH,KARMELLO
12:11 SUB OUT by BRANCH,KARMELLO
12:11 SUB OUT by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
12:11 SUB OUT by PALM,JEROME
12:11 SUB IN by PETTY,JAYSON
12:11 SUB IN by CLARK,JAMARIA
12:11 SUB IN by SCOTT,ADDARIN
SUB OUT by SAYLER,JOE 12:11
SUB OUT by MORS,MATTHEW 12:11
SUB IN by DELZELL,CALEB 12:11
SUB IN by GARRY,KALEN 12:11
FOUL by DELZELL,CALEB 12:08
TURNOVER by DELZELL,CALEB 12:08
11:38 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ADDARIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by GARRY,KALEN 11:28 13-10 V3
ASSIST by HAERTLE,LUKE --

11:08 MISS 3PTR by GRADY II,KASHEEM
REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE --

11:04 FOUL by CLARK,JAMARIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:04
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,ALEC 11:04
SUB IN by WILKINSON,DAMON 11:04
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,JADEN(in the paint) 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:27 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,ADDARIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,DAMON --
TURNOVER by GARRY,KALEN 10:12

10:12 STEAL by CLARK,JAMARIA
FOUL by JACKSON,JADEN 10:01

10:01 SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMARIA

10:01 SUB IN by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
SUB OUT by DELZELL,CALEB 10:01
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JADEN 10:01
SUB IN by SAYLER,JOE 10:01
SUB IN by MORS,MATTHEW 10:01

09:50 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,JAYSON

= ASSIST by EVANS,CJ

GOOD JUMPER by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint) 09:32 15-13 V2

09:08 MISS LAYUP by GRADY II,KASHEEM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN --

GOOD LAYUP by WILKINSON,DAMON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:03 17-13 V4

ASSIST by GARRY,KALEN --

08:45 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
REBOUND DEF by MORS,MATTHEW --
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint) 08:26 19-13 V6
FOUL by GARRY,KALEN 08:10
08:10 19-14 V5 GOOD FT by EVANS,CJ]
08:10 SUB OUT by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
08:10 SUB OUT by SCOTT,ADDARIN
08:10 SUB IN by BRANCH,KARMELLO
08:10 SUB IN by PALM,JEROME
SUB OUT by HAERTLE,LUKE 08:10
SUB IN by JACKSON,JADEN 08:10
08:09 MISS FT by EVANS,CJ

— REBOUND OFF by PALM,JEROME
08:01 19-16 V3 GOOD JUMPER by PALM,JEROME(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by GARRY,KALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORS,MATTHEW

GOOD TIPIN by MORS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORS,MATTHEW
MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,JOE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GARRY,KALEN

REBOUND DEF by SAYLER,JOE

SUB OUT by GARRY,KALEN

SUB IN by HAERTLE,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORS,MATTHEW

GOOD DUNK by MORS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SAYLER,JOE(in the paint)
FOUL by MORS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by WILKINSON,DAMON
SUB IN by SQUIRES,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JADEN
GOOD 3PTR by SAYLER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by HAERTLE,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,ALEC
GOOD 3PTR by SAYLER,JOE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JADEN

TURNOVER by SQUIRES,ALEC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JADEN

FOUL by SAYLER,JOE
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,ALEC
SUB IN by WILKINSON,DAMON

GOOD JUMPER by SAYLER,JOE

GOOD FT by WILKINSON,DAMON

00:49
00:49
00:49

21-16

23-16
23-18
25-18

25-19

28-19

31-19

31-21

31-22
33-22
33-25

34-25

V5

V7
V5
V7

V6

V9

V12

V10

V9
Vi1
V8

V9

MISS JUMPER by PALM,JEROME(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRANCH,KARMELLO
SUB IN by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY

REBOUND DEF by GRADY II,KASHEEM
MISS 3PTR by GRADY II,KASHEEM

FOUL by PALM,JEROME

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,C](in the paint)

GOOD FT by GRADY II,KASHEEM
SUB OUT by EVANS,CJ

SUB OUT by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
SUB IN by CLARK,JAMARIA

SUB IN by MBENGUE,BABACAR

MISS FT by GRADY II,KASHEEM

MISS 3PTR by PALM,JEROME

REBOUND DEF by PALM,JEROME
MISS JUMPER by PETTY,JAYSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,JAYSON

SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMARIA
SUB IN by EVANS,CJ]
TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GRADY II,KASHEEM
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,CI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by EVANS,CJ

GOOD 3PTR by GRADY II,KASHEEM
ASSIST by EVANS,CJ

FOUL by PALM,JEROME

SUB OUT by MBENGUE,BABACAR



SUB OUT by HAERTLE,LUKE

SUB IN by GARRY,KALEN

GOOD FT by WILKINSON,DAMON
FOUL by WILKINSON,DAMON

MISS FT by WILKINSON,DAMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WILKINSON,DAMON
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,DAMON
SUB IN by HAERTLE,LUKE

VISITORS: South Dakota St.

00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:25
00:25

00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:25
00:03

35-25 V10
35-26 V9
35-27 V8
36-27 V9
36-30 V6

SUB OUT by PALM,JEROME
SUB IN by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
SUB IN by SCOTT,ADDARIN

GOOD FT by EVANS,C](fastbreak)
GOOD FT by EVANS,C](fastbreak)
FOUL by SCOTT,ADDARIN

SUB OUT by SCOTT,ADDARIN
SUB IN by BRANCH,KARMELLO

GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,JAYSON
ASSIST by EVANS,CJ]

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas City

SUB OUT by HAERTLE,LUKE
SUB IN by WILKINSON,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,DAMON
MISS LAYUP by GARRY,KALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN

TURNOVER by GARRY,KALEN

FOUL by MORS,MATTHEW

GOOD LAYUP by GARRY,KALEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GARRY,KALEN

BLOCK by WILKINSON,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN

GOOD DUNK by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JACKSON,JADEN

FOUL by WILKINSON,DAMON

SUB OUT by GARRY,KALEN

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:40

19:27

19:09

18:53

18:30
18:23
18:23
18:17
18:05
18:01
17:50
17:50
17:50
17:26
17:26

17:19

17:14

16:56

16:42

16:21
16:21

16:21

36-33

36-35
38-35

39-35

41-35

V3

V1
V3

V4

V6

SUB OUT by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
SUB IN by PALM,JEROME

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,C](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRANCH,KARMELLO

GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,JAYSON

ASSIST by BRANCH,KARMELLO

REBOUND DEF by BRANCH,KARMELLO

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,JAYSON

STEAL by EVANS,CJ]

MISS JUMPER by PALM,JEROME(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRANCH,KARMELLO

GOOD TIPIN by BRANCH,KARMELLO(in the paint)
FOUL by PALM,JEROME

MISS JUMPER by GRADY II,KASHEEM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRADY II,KASHEEM

MISS 3PTR by GRADY II,KASHEEM

REBOUND DEF by GRADY II,KASHEEM
MISS JUMPER by PALM,JEROME(in the paint)

MISS FT by PALM,JEROME
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by HAERTLE,LUKE 16:21
16:21 41-36 V5 GOOD FT by PALM,JEROME

16:21 SUB OUT by PALM,JEROME

16:21 SUB IN by MBENGUE,BABACAR

16:08 FOUL by MBENGUE,BABACAR
MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint) 16:05

== REBOUND DEF by MBENGUE,BABACAR
15:56 41-39 V2 GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,CJ]

15:35 FOUL by BRANCH,KARMELLO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:35
15:35 SUB OUT by BRANCH,KARMELLO
15:35 SUB IN by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,DAMON 15:35
SUB IN by SQUIRES,ALEC 15:35
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JADEN(in the paint) 15:18
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JADEN --
15:17 FOUL by MBENGUE,BABACAR
GOOD LAYUP by SQUIRES,ALEC(in the paint) 15:11 43-39 V4
ASSIST by SAYLER,JOE =
FOUL by JACKSON,JADEN 14:59
14:59 MISS FT by EVANS,CJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by JACKSON,JADEN 14:59
SUB IN by GARRY,KALEN 14:59
14:59 43-40 V3 GOOD FT by EVANS,CJ
14:46 FOUL by BOOKER-LOWERY,TREY
FOUL by SQUIRES,ALEC 14:35
TURNOVER by SQUIRES,ALEC 14:35
14:13 MISS LAYUP by MBENGUE,BABACAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,JOE 14:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:28 MISS JUMPER by PETTY,JAYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
13:22 MISS TIPIN by BOOKER-LOWERY,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORS,MATTHEW --
MISS JUMPER by SAYLER,JOE(in the paint) 13:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:10
SUB OUT by SQUIRES,ALEC 13:10
SUB IN by WILKINSON,DAMON 13:10
13:07 TURNOVER by PETTY,JAYSON
STEAL by WILKINSON,DAMON 13:07
GOOD 3PTR by GARRY,KALEN 12:55 46-40 V6
ASSIST by MORS,MATTHEW =
12:37 MISS JUMPER by PETTY,JAYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN =
TURNOVER by GARRY,KALEN 12:22
12:22 SUB OUT by MBENGUE,BABACAR
12:22 SUB IN by PALM,JEROME
12:04 TURNOVER by PALM,JEROME
STEAL by GARRY,KALEN 12:04
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint) 11:48 48-40 V8
11:31 48-42 V6 GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER-LOWERY,TREY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint) 11:07
11:07 BLOCK by PALM,JEROME
REBOUND OFF by HAERTLE, LUKE o
GOOD 3PTR by HAERTLE,LUKE 11:01 51-42 V9
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:01
11:01 SUB OUT by PETTY,JAYSON
11:01 SUB IN by BRANCH,KARMELLO

SUB OUT by SAYLER,JOE 11:01



SUB IN by JACKSON,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by HAERTLE,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by MORS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN
MISS 3PTR by MORS,MATTHEW

FOUL by GARRY,KALEN

TURNOVER by WILKINSON,DAMON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HAERTLE,LUKE

SUB IN by SAYLER,JOE

GOOD LAYUP by MORS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,DAMON
TURNOVER by SAYLER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN
MISS LAYUP by GARRY,KALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SAYLER,JOE
REBOUND OFF by GARRY,KALEN
GOOD 3PTR by SAYLER,JOE
ASSIST by GARRY,KALEN

REBOUND DEF by SAYLER,JOE

GOOD FT by SAYLER,JOE

GOOD FT by SAYLER,JOE

MISS JUMPER by MORS,MATTHEW

REBOUND OFF by WILKINSON,DAMON

GOOD TIPIN by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint)
FOUL by WILKINSON,DAMON

SUB OUT by JACKSON,JADEN
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,DAMON
SUB IN by HAERTLE,LUKE

11:01
10:59
10:59
10:49
10:26
10:05
09:41

09:28

09:16
09:08
08:56
08:43
08:43
08:38
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:16
08:00
07:35
07:35
07:20
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:10
07:09

07:01

06:51
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:42
06:34

05:55
05:48
05:28
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27

51-44

51-47

51-49

53-49

56-49

57-49

58-49

58-52

60-52

V7

V4

V2

V4

V7

V8

V9

V6

V8

SUB OUT by GRADY II,KASHEEM
SUB IN by PETTY,JAYSON
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,CI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY

REBOUND DEF by PALM,JEROME

MISS 3PTR by PETTY,JAYSON

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER-LOWERY,TREY

TURNOVER by BRANCH,KARMELLO

STEAL by EVANS,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,C](fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PALM,JEROME(in the paint)

STEAL by PETTY,JAYSON
MISS JUMPER by PETTY,JAYSON

BLOCK by PALM,JEROME

SUB OUT by PETTY,JAYSON
SUB OUT by EVANS,CJ

SUB IN by CLARK,JAMARIA
SUB IN by GRADY II,KASHEEM

MISS 3PTR by BRANCH,KARMELLO

FOUL by CLARK,JAMARIA

SUB OUT by CLARK,JAMARIA
SUB OUT by PALM,JEROME
SUB IN by EVANS,C]

SUB IN by MBENGUE,BABACAR

SUB OUT by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY
SUB IN by PETTY,JAYSON

GOOD 3PTR by BRANCH,KARMELLO
ASSIST by EVANS,CJ]

MISS FT by MBENGUE,BABACAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB IN by SQUIRES,ALEC

REBOUND DEF by SQUIRES,ALEC
GOOD JUMPER by SAYLER,JOE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GARRY,KALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAERTLE,LUKE
TURNOVER by SAYLER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SAYLER,JOE

GOOD FT by SAYLER,JOE

SUB OUT by SQUIRES,ALEC
SUB IN by WILKINSON,DAMON

GOOD LAYUP by MORS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

ASSIST by HAERTLE,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by SAYLER,JOE
ASSIST by HAERTLE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN

MISS JUMPER by WILKINSON,DAMON(in the paint)

FOUL by GARRY,KALEN

MISS LAYUP by SAYLER,JOE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SAYLER,JOE
SUB IN by JACKSON,JADEN

BLOCK by JACKSON,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,DAMON
MISS LAYUP by HAERTLE,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JADEN

GOOD FT by JACKSON,JADEN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by GARRY,KALEN

05:27
05:26

05:13
04:49

04:46
04:46
04:46
04:23
04:10

03:48
03:48
03:43

62-52 V10
62-55 V7

64-55 V9

65-55 V10

66-55 V11

68-55 V13

68-57 V11
71-57 V 14

71-58 V13
71-59 V12

72-59 V13
73-59 V14

MISS FT by MBENGUE,BABACAR

GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,JAYSON

ASSIST by EVANS,CJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MBENGUE,BABACAR

SUB IN by SCOTT,ADDARIN

MISS 3PTR by BRANCH,KARMELLO

STEAL by GRADY II,KASHEEM

MISS DUNK by SCOTT,ADDARIN(in the paint)

FOUL by BRANCH,KARMELLO

SUB OUT by SCOTT,ADDARIN
SUB IN by PALM,JEROME

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,CJ

MISS 3PTR by GRADY II,KASHEEM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by EVANS,CJ

GOOD FT by EVANS,CJ

SUB OUT by BRANCH,KARMELLO
SUB IN by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,CJ]

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER-LOWERY, TREY

FOUL by BOOKER-LOWERY,TREY

MISS 3PTR by GRADY II,KASHEEM



